
df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P1

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P2

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P3

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P4

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P5

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P6

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P7

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P8

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P9

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P10

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P11

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P12

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P13

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P14

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P15

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P16

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P17

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P18

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P19

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P20

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P21

df = 1.20 m

h1 = 0.25 m

h0 = 0.15 m

12.5x30 m

P22
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Planta de locação

escala 1:50

Pilar
Fundação

Nome
Seção

X Y Carga Máx. Carga Mín.
Lado B Lado H h0 / ha h1 / hb df

(m) (cm) (cm) (kgf) (kgf) (m) (m) (m) (m) (m)

P1 12.5x30 3713.75 1752.50 1100 1000 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P2 12.5x30 4093.75 1752.50 1100 1000 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P3 12.5x30 7.50 483.75 900 800 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P4 12.5x30 4102.50 483.75 900 800 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P5 12.5x30 7.50 246.90 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P6 12.5x30 4102.50 246.90 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P7 12.5x30 16.25 7.50 1500 1300 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P8 12.5x30 288.05 7.50 1700 1600 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P9 12.5x30 559.85 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P10 12.5x30 831.65 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P11 12.5x30 1103.45 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P12 12.5x30 1375.25 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P13 12.5x30 1647.05 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P14 12.5x30 1918.85 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P15 12.5x30 2190.65 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P16 12.5x30 2462.45 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P17 12.5x30 2734.25 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P18 12.5x30 3006.05 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P19 12.5x30 3277.85 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P20 12.5x30 3549.65 7.50 1600 1500 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P21 12.5x30 3821.45 7.50 1700 1600 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

P22 12.5x30 4093.75 7.50 1500 1400 0.55 0.70 0.15 0.25 1.20

d
f

h
0

h
1

Locação no eixo X

Coordenadas Nome

(cm)

7.50

P3, P5

16.25 P7

288.05 P8

559.85 P9

831.65 P10

1103.45 P11

1375.25 P12

1647.05 P13

1918.85 P14

2190.65 P15

2462.45 P16

2734.25 P17

3006.05 P18

3277.85 P19

3549.65 P20

3713.75 P1

3821.45 P21

4093.75

P2, P22

4102.50

P4, P6

Locação no eixo Y

Coordenadas Nome

(cm)

1752.50

P1, P2

483.75

P3, P4

246.90

P5, P6

7.50

P7, P8, P9, P10, P11, P12, P13, P14, P15, P16, P17, P18, P19, P20, P21, P22
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